board members are to be elected, the board will review the composition 
of the several districts for any modification as deemed appropriate.

SECTION 5. Nominations. It shall be the duty of the board of directors 
to appoint, not less than sixty (60) days, nor more than one hundred and 
five (105) days before the date of the meeting of the members at which 
directors are to be elected, a committee on nominations consisting of not 
less than five (5) members nor more than seven (7) members, who shall 
be selected so that at least one member from each district from which a